



FPC UM 06/001  
07 Aug 2006  
Page 2 of 2

The product was also extracted with n-Heptane at 50°C for 30 minutes and the extract yielded the following result.

**Tissue made from Usutu Pulp**

**Heptane extractives (not necessary to extract with chloroform)**

**0.019 mg per square inch**

Analytical data are available for inspection.

No chemicals are used in manufacture of the product thus unbleached Kraft pulp is the only constituent. The product thus complies with the additives requirements of FDA 176.170 for contact with aqueous and fatty foods in addition to contact with dry food.

The product is thus in compliance with 21 CFR 176.170 and 21 CFR 176.180

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "M. D. Birkett". The signature is written in a cursive style.

Dr M D BIRKETT CSci CChem MRSC